		101494458	10.6.00	
	RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY	EET 20066-56	
		ks: Please record the attached	priginal document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission T	уре	Conveyance Type		
New		X Assignment S	Security Agreement	
Document II	on (Non-Recordation) D#	License C	change of Name	
Correction o		Merger C	Other	
Corrective D	Frame #	U.S. ( (For Use ONLY by	Government U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	Department	al File Secret File	
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached Execution E Month Day	
Name (line 1) Yu	val Mika		10/02/20	
Name (line 2)			Execution D	ate
Name (line 1) Ziv	/ Belsky		Month Day 10/02/20	Ye
Name (line 2)		· ·	09572	
Receiving Part	-	Mark if addit	ional names of receiving parties attach	
Name (line 1) [Im	pulse Dynamics N.V.		is an assignmen receiving party is	t an
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the States, an appoir	Unit
Address (line 1) 3 L	of a domestic 3 L.B. Smithplein representative is atta			
Address (line 2) P.(	(Designation must )			
Address (line 3)	Curacao	Netherlands Antilles State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name		······································		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
	······································			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
2000 GTONII - 0000011	.5 055784c2 <b>F</b>	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	7.3 m ) .			

PATENT REEL: 011163 FRAME: 0796

FORM PT( Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-790-9200
Name	William H. Dippert		
Address (line 1)	Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C	5	]
Address (line 2)	1133 Avenue of the Americas		]
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10036-6799		
Address (line 4)			]
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	#
	Number(s) or Patent Num		itional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
09/572,482	ent Application Number(s)	Patent N	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten st named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application v	vas <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ento	er PCT application number	PCT	
	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed 🗶 Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	03-3415
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees: γ	es 🗶 No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach indica	ed copy is a true copy of the or ted herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit ac	
	Villiam H. Dippert		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
L			

Docket No.:

P-2262-US1

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, MIKA Yuval residing at 26 Inbar Street, Zichron-Yaacov 75436, Israel; BELSKY, Ziv residing at 16/19 Leon Blum Street, Halfa 33851 Israel

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to IMPULSE DYNAMICS N.V., a Netherlands Antilles company, located at 3 L.B. Smithplein, P. O. Box 6, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. 09/572,482 filed May 16, 2000 and is entitled

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE DELIVERY OF NON-EXCITATORY CARDIAC CONTRACTILITY MODULATING SIGNALS TO A HEART

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers;

## PATENT REEL: 011163 FRAME: 0798

communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

**COVENANT** with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

の時間に、というないたいでありた

BELSKY

Date: 1	2.102=0=	
Witness: 🔒	Peck	[Signature]
*	Ruth Desk	[Name]
x ha	polse Synamic	[Address]
Date: * Witness: <sub>*</sub> * <u>Puth</u> <u>* Inspulse</u>	2/10/2000 Beck Bynamics	[Signature] [Name] [Address]

1L.S.1 MIKA, Yuval [L.S.]

PATENT REEL: 011163 FRAME: 0799

**RECORDED: 10/06/2000**